ORDINANCE NO. 22 -93

	By:John M. Brennan
	An Ordinance to rescind Ordinance No. 19-33, to amend Schedule V of Ordinance No. 14-92 to create a part-time position of Fire Inspector, to appropriate \$12,000 from the unencumbered General Fund to pay the wages of the Fire Inspector during 1993 and to declare an emergency.
	WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-23 authorized the retention of a Fire Inspector as an independent contractor; and
	WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Fire Inspector should perform his duties as a part-time employee, rather than as an independent contractor;
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
	Section 1. That Ordinance No. 19- $m{z}$ 3 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.
	<u>Section 2</u> . That Schedule V of Ordinance No. 14-92 be amended effective April 20, 1993, by the addition of the following
	POLICE DEPARTMENT Fire Inspector \$12/hr.
	Section 3. That \$12,000 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to pay the wages of the Fire Inspector during 1993.
	Section 4. That this Ordinance is an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace health and safety, said emergency being the need to provide uninterrupted fire investigation and inspection services, which shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.
	Passed: April 27, 1993 Mil Milenn
	Attest: President of Council Clerk of Council
	Approved: 4/27 , 199
apr. 6	7, 1993-1st reading Susp. & Adopt. David H. Madison, Mayor